PAGE 05

USPTO

1/15/2011 1:39:56 PM PAGE

3/006

Fax Server

TO: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS COMPANY: 1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| CHI-CHUN HSIA | 12/02/2010 |
| YU-HSIEN CHIU | 12/02/2010 |
| WEI-CHE CHUANG | 12/03/2010 |
| KUO-YUAN LI | 12/02/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Nama: | me: Industrial Technology Research Institute | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Road, Chu-Tung | |
| City: | Hainchu | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |
| Postal Code: | 300 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12981042 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-684-4411

Ēmail:

faxva@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name:

WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1:

1940 Duke St., Sulte 200

Address Line 4: -

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18908-562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Justin King

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tlf

PATENT REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0961 02/11/2011 10:44 7038807487 JUSTIN KING WPAT PC PAGE 06

USPTO

1/15/2011 1:39:56 PM

PAGE 4/006 Fax Server

TO: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS COMPANY: 1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200

source=Assignment#page2.tlf

PATENT

REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0962

990221US.IE1/P27990018US

US ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), HSIA, CHI-CHUN; CHIU, YU-HSIEN; CHUANG, WEI-CHE; LI, KUO-YUAN whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and/or owned certain new and usoful invention cutitled

METHOD AND MOBILE DEVICE FOR AWARENESS OF LANGUAGE ABILITY (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date herewith unless at least one of the following is checked: □ United States Design Patent was

| cxecuted on: | | |
|--|--------|--|
| filed on: Scriel No.: | | |
| a established by PCT International Patent Application No.: | filed: | designating the United States of America |
| issued on as U.S. Patent No.: | 3 | . |

WHEREAS, Institute of INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE, whose post office address is NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG-HSING ROAD, CHU-TUNG, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <u>WRAT. PC</u> (Customer No. 65358) to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

| Assignor Name HSIA, CHI-CHUN | No.5, Lane 62, Qijin 3rd Rd., Qijin Dist., Kaohsiung City 80544, Taiwan (R.O.C.) |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Signature of Assignor HSTa Chi-Chun | Date of Signature 2011/02/10 |
| Name of Witness (optional) | Name of Witness (optional) |
| Signature of Witness (optional) | Signature of Witness (Optional) |

| Assignor Name CHIU, YU-HSIEN | No.1-1, Alley 1, Lane 198, Minsheng St., Mituo Shiang, Kaohsiung County 827, Taiwan (R.O.C.) |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Signature of Assignor | Date of Signature |
| Chin Vin-haven | 2011/02/10 |
| Name of Witness (optional) | Name of Witness (optional) |
| Signature of Witness (optional) | Signature of Witness (Optional) |

| Assignor Name CHUANG, WEI-CHE | No.61, Dingyong St., Sanmin Dist., Kaohsiung City 80794, Taiwan (R.O.C.) |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Signature of Assignor | Date of Signature |
| Name of Wilness Continued | 2011/02/10 |
| Name of Witness (optional) | Name of Witness (optional) |
| Signature of Witness (outlonal) | Signature of Witness (Optional) |

| Assignor Name | Address |
|---------------------------------|---|
| LI, KUO-YUAN | 6F1, No.76, Qinghai Rd., Gushan Dist., Kaohsiung City 80460, Taiwan (R.O.C.) |
| Signature of Assignor | Date of Signature |
| kao-Tuan Li | 2011/02/10 |
| Name of Witness (optional) | Name of Witness (optional) |
| Signature of Witness (optional) | Signature of Witness (Optional) |
| | |

USPTO

1/15/2011 1:39:56 PM

PAGE 5/008

Fax Server

TO: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS COMPANY: 1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200

990521USJE1/177990019US

DEC DEC

ASSIGNMENT

| WICHEAS HALL PRECIONS CHEE, VEHICLE STREET, ST | P |
|--|---|
| | |
| springly being bering to a second to a second to be second as a second to be second | ١ |

METHOD AND MOBILE DEVICE FOR AWARENESS OF LANGUAGE ABILITY

The chart of the column of the

The Shierton Shierton

to proceed and advanced and adv

NOTE THE REPORT OF A SECRECATION OF A SE

ASSESSED TO THE PERSON OF THE

ALSO: ASSESSABLE SERVICE OF COMMENDATION OF SERVICE SERVICES OF THE ACCURATE SERVICES OF COMMENDATE OF THE ACCURATE SERVICES OF THE ACCURATE SERVI

ACC CO. A present transport of the contract of

To purpose the first production of the control of t

| The state of the s | |
|--|--|
| Contract Name | No. 1 Trees to Citie See Rd. Olive But. |
| Hara, Carculai | Nach, Lame 62, Olifs Jos Md., Olifs But., Lasthenney City 80544, Taimen (L.C.). |
| | |
| Segmentaring designary | dan #Spinion |
| Mista Chi-Chun | 12/02/2018 |
| District (Minings Complement) | Pipers of Wilder's Impilantia |
| Signature of Proceedings (1997) | Salarines of William Reprintedly |
| | |

Page 1-672

JUSTIN KING WPAT PC

PAGE 08

PAGE 6/006 Fax Server USPTO 1/15/2011 1:39:56 PM TO: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS COMPANY: 1940 DUKE ST., SUITE 200

> SECTION AND PROPERTY. No. 1:1, Abey I. Laine 198, Whiteleng St., Milno, St., Laine 198, Whiteleng St., Talwan (R.O.C.) Ancieras Pante CHILLY THREE Dire of Signature Separate of Author 12/02/2010 Chair Kningson Some of White Contactly Name (Patiners Septimes) Manual of Paris (Original) Standard of Witness (optional): The G. Ching one St., Section Diet., Kardinium. Str. 2020 Tulican (R.O.C.) AND STATE PROPERTY CHUMNS WEIGHE CHEE OF STREET Migratory of Amigraph 12/09/2010 Party of Without Copy PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN Signature of Otheres (diplemen) ANSWERS MILITAGE Knohstong City 80460, Tahwan (840-C) IJ, KUO-YUM Descript Signature Signation of deciman. property selection KNO YVON LT Name of Princip (actional) Since of Bluess (system) Springer of Winters (Continue Supplier of Wheels (Minute)

> > Jone Loft